FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ 10137	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6 - 2 - 00 MARINUS JOHANNES ANTONIUS VAN BENTHEM PHILIPPUS JOHANNES MARIA BLEIJS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HOLLAND HEATING R.V. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: NO. 1, ZANDDONKWEG NL-5144 NX VAALVIJK, THE NETHERLANDS City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/486, 29 If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARRIER CORPORATION/WILLIAM HABELT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: CARRIER PARKWAY City: SYRACUSE State: NY ZIP: 13221	8. Deposit account number: 03-0335 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (ORDER # 1098)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. 3. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.** 3. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.** 3. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.** 3. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.** 3. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.** 3. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.** 3. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.**	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
(Amort Bookern No. 0070)	Signature Signature Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, VAN BENTHEM, Marinus Johannes Antonius residing at 15, Schimmelpennincklaan, NL-4871 GC ETTEN-LEUR, THE NETHERLANDS; BLEIJS, Philippus Johannes Maria residing at No. 24, Kinderdijkstraat, NL-5045 PC TILBURG, THE NETHERLANDS have invented a certain improvement in and relating to an assembly for an air conditioning cabinet and an air conditioning cabinet comprising this assembly and for which we have made application for U.S. Letters Patent, the application being filed onFebruary 23, 2000 under serial No. 09/486,296 and whereas Holland Heating B.V. a company organised under the Laws of The Netherlands, doing business and having their post office address at No. 1, Zanddonkweg, NL-5144 NX WAALWIJK, THE NETHERLANDS are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we VAN BENTHEM, Marinus Johannes Antonius and BLEIJS, Philippus Johannes Maria by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Holland Heating B.V. the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Holland Heating B.V. for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of (Van Benthem, M.J.A.)

(Bleijs, P.J.M.)

PATENT RECORDED: 06/02/2000 REEL: 010821 FRAME: 0182